EXHIBIT B
OPERATIONAL SCHEDULES AND REQUIREMENTS

CAMPGROUND, CAMP STORE AND RECREATION CENTER
CONCESSION

SOLICITATION NUMBER TBD



CAMPGROUND

Year Off Peak Peak Off Peak

Camping Season Start Date Start Date

Start Date

2017 4/14/2017 5/27/2017 9/5/2017
2018 4/13/2018 5/26/2018 9/4/2018
2019 4/12/2019 5/25/2019 9/3/2019
2020 4/15/2020 5/23/2020 9/1/2020
2021 4/15/2021 5/22/2021 8/31/2021
2022 4/15/2022 5/21/2022 8/30/2022

The CONCESSIONAIRE is required to open and staff the check station on a twenty-four (24) hour basis. Refer to the
above chart for start date.

Burlingame Campground closes on October 31 annually or as authorized by the DIVISION or designee.
Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.
In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to

reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.



CAMP STORE

Year

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Off Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
8:00 AN - 8:00 PAI

4/14/2017

4/13/2018

4/12/2019

4/15/2020

4/15/2021

4/15/2022

Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
700 AN - 10:00 PM

5/27/2017

5/26/2018

5/25/2019

5/23/2020

5/22/2021

5/21/2022

Off Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
8:00 AN - 8:00 PAI

9/5/2017

9/4/2018

9/3/2019

9/1/2020

8/31/2021

8/30/2022

Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.

In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to

reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.

Concession hours must be posted in a location visible to the public and the concession must be statfed and open for

business during the hours posted.

The CONCESSIONAIRE will be allowed to occupy the premises thirty (30) minutes prior to opening for set-up and

thirty (30) minutes after closing for cleanup.



RECREATION CENTER

Year

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Off Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
10:00 AM - 10:00 PN

4/14/2017

4/13/2018

4/12/2019

4/15/2020

4/15/2021

4/15/2022

Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
9:00 AN[ - 10:00 PAL

5/27/2017

5/26/2018

5/25/2019

5/23/2020

5/22/2021

5/21/2022

Off Peak
Start Date & Hours

Monday - Sunday
10:00 AN - 10:00 PM

9/5/2017

9/4/2018

9/3/2019

9/1/2020

8/31/2021

8/30/2022

Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.

In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to

reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.

Concession hours must be posted in a location visible to the public and the concession must be statfed and open for

business during the hours posted.

The CONCESSIONAIRE will be allowed to occupy the premises thirty (30) minutes prior to opening for set-up and

thirty (30) minutes after closing for cleanup.



