EXHIBIT B OPERATIONAL SCHEDULES AND REQUIREMENTS

CAMPGROUND, CAMP STORE AND RECREATION CENTER CONCESSION

SOLICITATION NUMBER TBD

CAMPGROUND

Year	Off Peak Camping Season Start Date	Peak Start Date	Off Peak Start Date
2017	4/14/2017	5/27/2017	9/5/2017
2018	4/13/2018	5/26/2018	9/4/2018
2019	4/12/2019	5/25/2019	9/3/2019
2020	4/15/2020	5/23/2020	9/1/2020
2021	4/15/2021	5/22/2021	8/31/2021
2022	4/15/2022	5/21/2022	8/30/2022

- The CONCESSIONAIRE is required to open and staff the check station on a twenty-four (24) hour basis. Refer to the above chart for start date.
- Burlingame Campground closes on October 31 annually or as authorized by the DIVISION or designee.
- Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.
- In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.

CAMP STORE

Year	Off Peak Start Date & Hours	Peak Start Date & Hours	Off Peak Start Date & Hours
	Monday - Sunday 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM	Monday - Sunday 700 AM - 10:00 PM	Monday - Sunday 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM
2017	4/14/2017	5/27/2017	9/5/2017
2018	4/13/2018	5/26/2018	9/4/2018
2019	4/12/2019	5/25/2019	9/3/2019
2020	4/15/2020	5/23/2020	9/1/2020
2021	4/15/2021	5/22/2021	8/31/2021
2022	4/15/2022	5/21/2022	8/30/2022

- Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.
- In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.
- Concession hours must be posted in a location visible to the public and the concession must be staffed and open for business during the hours posted.
- The CONCESSIONAIRE will be allowed to occupy the premises thirty (30) minutes prior to opening for set-up and thirty (30) minutes after closing for cleanup.

RECREATION CENTER

Year	Off Peak Start Date & Hours	Peak Start Date & Hours	Off Peak Start Date & Hours
	Monday - Sunday 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM	Monday - Sunday 9:00 AM - 10:00 PM	Monday - Sunday 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM
2017	4/14/2017	5/27/2017	9/5/2017
2018	4/13/2018	5/26/2018	9/4/2018
2019	4/12/2019	5/25/2019	9/3/2019
2020	4/15/2020	5/23/2020	9/1/2020
2021	4/15/2021	5/22/2021	8/31/2021
2022	4/15/2022	5/21/2022	8/30/2022

- Any deviation in hours of operations by the CONCESSIONAIRE must be approved by the DIVISION.
- In the event of adverse weather or other operating conditions, the DIVISION may permit the CONCESSIONAIRE to reduce operating hours or close at any time during the term of the awarded contract.
- Concession hours must be posted in a location visible to the public and the concession must be staffed and open for business during the hours posted.
- The CONCESSIONAIRE will be allowed to occupy the premises thirty (30) minutes prior to opening for set-up and thirty (30) minutes after closing for cleanup.